
Oakland County Purchasing Division
 Supplier Contract Amendment

Contract Number CON00009202 - 7

Contract Reference 006499 / 6010101

Contract Start Date 09/01/2021

Contract End Date 08/31/2026

Payment Type EFT with Multiple References

Buyer Joan Daniels

Phone Number 248-858-0511

Email danielsj@oakgov.com

Page 1 of 1

Contract Name: WRC Engineering Services - P

Supplier:

0000004962
Tetra Tech of Michigan PC
615 Griswold Ste 1000B
Detroit, MI 48226
United States of America
+1 (810) 3556526

Currency Total Line Amount Original Total Contract 
Amount

Total Contract Amount

USD 0.00 236,388.18 697,388.18

Summary:

Original Contract Amount: 250000

Replaces 004873

2021/12/10 CJS
Rate Schedule

2022/01/05 CJS
Contract Finalized

11/06/2023 JED

CO 01

Add $68,000.00 to the Not to Exceed (NTE) amount. The NTE will charge from 236,388.18 to 
$304,388.18. Update fees. In addition to and without limiting any of the Contractor's obligations 
or duties under the Contract, Contractor shall provide County with the Deliverables (goods and/
or services) provided in the attached Exhibit A (Scope of Deliverables) for the prices provided 
therein, which is included and incorporated into the Amendment. the Parties shall comply with 
the terms in the Exhibit A (Scope of Deliverables). Updated fees included in the amendment 
document attached.

2023/12/12 JED

CO 02

Add $103, 000.00. Add Soil Erosion to scope of services in Exhibit A

2024/07/30 JED

CO 03

Add $290,000.00 to the contract NTE. Extend expiration date to 8/31/2026.

Messages
Contract number must appear on all contract-related correspondence.

Unless otherwise specified, shipping terms for Oakland County are FOB Destination.

 


